HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 14-02-536

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to enter into a construction contract with Whiterock LLC for the Klehini Valley Fire Hall Septic System project for an amount not-to-exceed \$23,195.

WHEREAS, the Klehini Valley Fire Hall Septic System project consists of the installation of a new septic tank, mound system leach field and all associated work, to be completed by August 15, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough recently issued a request for sealed bids from qualified, licensed contractors for the project; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough obtained three sealed bids: 1) Whiterock LLC for \$23,195; 2) Turner Construction for \$23,980; and 3) Southeast Road Builders for \$36,850; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Facilities has reviewed the bids and recommends award to the apparent low bidder, Whiterock LLC; and

WHEREAS, the Klehini Valley Volunteer Fire Department has committed to fund \$11,598 of the project, and the Haines Borough hereby commits \$11,597 of Fund 50 deferred maintenance funds.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, **BE IT RESOLVED** that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to enter into a construction contract with Whiterock LLC for the Klehini Valley Fire Hall Septic System project for an amount not-to-exceed \$23,195.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 25th day of February, 2014.

	Stephanie Scott, Borough Mayor
Attest:	
 Michelle I Webb Interim Borough Clerk	